Form PTO-1595 F	09-21-	1998	HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10083		ginal documen	cuments or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving par	ty(ies):	
Diego Gonzalez		Name: Davoil, Inc. d/b/a Quorum International			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attac	hed?Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Street Address: 2550 Downing Drive			
		City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76106			
Execution Date: May 5, 1998		Additional name(s) &	address(es) atta	ched?Yes _X_No	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ey Docket No. I B-28671	B. Patent No.(s)		AEGEIVED	
				1770	
	Additional number	s attached:Yes _X	No P	MATRIX CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER	
 Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth C. Hill 	espondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and p	atents involved1	
Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Gun	ter & Dillon, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR XX Enclosed	1.21(h))	\$40.00	
Street Address: 201 Main Street		Authorized to	be charged to de	eposit account	
Suite 1600 City: Fort Worth State: Tex	as ZIP: <u>76102</u>	8. Deposit account nu 06-0580			
	DO NOT	(Attach duplica USE THIS SPACE	te copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
). Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, document. **MILSEM ** **O000048 **E9081687***	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct	and any attached		
Kenneth C. Hill Name of Person Signing 40.00 (p)	pature Total nu	Imber of pages including	cover sheet, at	23 July 1998 Date ttachments and document. 2	
		letach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information	on to:			
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks	5		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0318

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Diego Gonzalez, having a mailing address of ARTURD BALLESTER, 2-24 have invented new and useful improvements in a

ARM ELEMENT FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified by Attorney Docket No. 1302JB-28671, serial no. 29/081,627 filed January 7, 1998.

WHEREAS, DAVOIL, INC. d/b/a QUORUM INTERNATIONAL, a corporation, having a correspondence address of 2550 Downing Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76106, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said company, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said company, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

DIEGO GONZALEZ

1302JB-28671/55108.1

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0319